Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63059316
Report Date: July 22, 2025 | 4:51 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

2009 KIA RIO 5 SX

Hatchback | 4 Cylinders | Gas
KNADE243896563727

Country of Assembly: Korea {South)
Last Reported Odometer: 216,766 KM

&5

&

No Lien Records Found

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 20 Service Records Found
Found British Columbia (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on infarmation (https:llwww.car‘fax.calvehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 22, 2025 (or once all the data was coliected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources acrass North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehidle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicie Histery Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decisian.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@, Lien Check

| £ No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Cahada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state,

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles gr heavy-duty eq uipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

Accident/Damage

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
: If for some reasan our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada wil! reimburse the
party that purchased the repott and relied
On it to their detriment to 4 maximum amount
of {1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien {3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

# There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

Registration

#% This vehicle has been registered in the foilowing locatiors in Canada (listed oidest to newest):

*  Inthe province of Nova Scotia with Normal branding.

*  Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Requireq, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stofen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE
2012 Sep 17 Speedy Auto Service
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada
2012 Sep 17 63,595 KM Mufflerman
Nova Scotia, Canada
2614 Nov 29 98,960 KM Bill Gray Auto Repair

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Four tires batanced
*  Fourtires mounted
Tire valve stem(s¥care(s) repiaced
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2015 Jun 9

2015 Nov 28

2016 Apr 28

2016 Nov 19

2017 Jun 20

2017 Dec 20

2018 May 17

2019 Apr 2

2022 Jan 4

2022 Feh 17

2022 Jul 20

2023 Apr 21

2024 Feb 7

2024 Sep 12

2024 Dec 19

2018 Nov 22

ODOMETER

104,726 KM

113,060 KM

116,816 KM

126,745 KM

31572
137,599 K
141,654 KM
157023k

161,116 KM

198,638 KM

201,342 KM

202,801 KM

205,796 KM

210,451 KM

213,866 KM

215,321 KM

SOURCE

Bili Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada
Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada
Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada
Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada
Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

[iffy Lube
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Courtenay Kia
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 080
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Budget Brake - Courtenay
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Budget Brake - Courtenay
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 060
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
Tire valve stemis)/core(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

* Four tires mounted
*  Tire valve stemis)/core(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Tire valve stemis)/core(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

= Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
= Tirevalve stem{s)/core(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Tire valve stemy{s)/core(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
*  Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Tire valve stem{s)/core(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Tire valve stem(s)/care(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
«  Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
= Tirevalve stem(s)/core(s) repfaced

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
*  Body lubricated

Vehicle serviced
+  Ignition lock eylinder replaced

Vehicle serviced
*  One tire balanced
One tire mounted

Vehicle serviced
- Gil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Oif and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
* Four wheel alignment performed
+  Tirerepaired

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection compieted
*  Fuids checked
+  Qil and fiter changed
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ODOMETER

2025 Mar 2 216,766 KM

SOURCE

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Open Recalls

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

& No safety recall information available &s of the date/time
safety related recal campalgns, please contact KIA or visit iz

Stolen Vehicle Check

that this report was generated, For additional saf
s wabsita, (https://www.kia.ca/kia-reca%l)

ety recall information and non-

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER
2009 Aug 11

2011 Apr 8

2012 Sep 17 63,595 KM
2012 Sep 17

2013 May 3

2013 Dec5s 87,883 KM
2013 Dec 30 88,300 KM
2014 jan 15 88,827 K
2014 jan 21

2014 Mar 25

This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

SOURCE

Motor vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Nova Scotia, Canada

The Mufflerman
Nova Scotia, Canada

Speedy Auto Service
Hatifax, Nova Scotia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept,
Nova Scotia, Canada

Kia
HALIFAX, Nova Scotia, Canada

Kia
HALIFAX, Nova Scotia, Canada

Independent Source
Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Motar Vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal
Odometer reading

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Odometer reading

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Personal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Parsonal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Cwner reported
Previous Use: Personal
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20714 Nov 29

2015 jun 9

2015 Nov 28

2016 Mar 14

2016 Apr 28

2016 Nov 19

2017 Jun 20

2017 Dec 20

2018 Apr 4

2018 May 17

2018 Nov 22

2019 Apr 2

2020 Aug 27

2020 Decs

2021 Sep 11

2021 Sep 21

2022 Jan 4

2022 Feb 12

ODOMETER
98,960 KM
104,726 KM

113,060 KM

116,816 KM
126 749 Ko
131,572 KM
137,595 K

141,654 KM

157,923 KM

161,116 KM

SOURCE

Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada
Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Nova Scotia, Canada

Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada
Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Maotor Vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

Bill Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Biil Gray Auto Repair
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada
Bill Gray Auto Repair

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept,
Nova Scotia, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Jiffy Lube

Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Service Record
Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canacdian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicie serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle colour noted as orange

Registraticn issued or Renewed
New Qwner reported

Vehicle colour noted as orange

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as orange
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2022 Feb 17
2022 jul 20

2023 Feh 5
2023 Apr 16
2023 Apr 21

2023 Aug 6
2024 Feb 7

2024 Sep 12

2024 Dec 10

2025 Mar 2

ODOMETER

201,342 KM

202,801 KM

205,796 KM

213,866 KM

215,321 KM

216,766 KM

SOURCE

Courtenay Kia
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Kal Tire 060
Courtenay, British Coelumbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada
Budget Brake - Courtenay
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Moator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Budget Brake - Courtenay
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 060
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Kai Tire 060

Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewai
Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewa}

Service Record

Canadian Renewa!

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as orange

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as orange

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as orange

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as orange

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
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Questions? We're here tg help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICRC Disclaimer

The information supphied by ICBC is 2 report of the vehicle's statls and the vehicle's claims histary. Vehitle status shaws whether 3 vehide is qualified to be
. vehicles sold by Insurance companies as salvage
. salvage vehicles which have been rebuji, inspected, and relicensed
- wrecked vehicles that have been decommissicned and tan only ba resold for parts

ficensed and is used to track;

The vehicle status may nat represent the vehicle atcurately for a number of reasons, induding a written-off vehicle that hasnt bee
dalris histary is a regort of vehige damage and indudes repairs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates, jt Mmay be incol
addition, the estimate infarmatian may nat necessartly refiect the sctual cost of repairs, iist the area of the vehicle that sustained
Cansumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement affimitations at s P ARRG b s gisteatinn e r

mplete for various reasens, Including the owner did nat make 4 elaim to 1C8C or ICBC has denied the claim, In
or Indicate the primary ares of damage,

q TG

ICBC recommands the vehicle be inspected by & qualified mechanic to obtain a more complete assessment of the vehitle's canditlon.

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada N Reported Accidents™ badge is based on t

he damage records and/or branding informanon reparted 1o CARFAX Canada, The badge is available for personal vehicles that have ordy been registered in Canada
the time this report was generated, dedlared stolen,

, and were noy, at

This vehitle history report is compited from awltiple data sources, Itis not always possible for CARFAY, Canada ULC or its solrce data providers to obtain complete infarrmation on any one vehice, Far example, thare may be ather title, brands,
feqistrations, declarations, accidem information, service records, recall informatien, odorreter readings ar other information where discrepancies that apply ta this vehicle are aot reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers recelve data and Information from external sources beleved to be rellable, but no respansiblity s assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or Ies agents for any errors, Inaccuracies or omisslans. The reports are provided
Strictly on an as-is where-Is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disdaim all warranties, express or imptled, Including any warranties of fimetiness, aceuracy, merchantability, merchantabie quality or fltness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither TARFAX Canada ner any of its source data providers shalt be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connaction with ARy TEPOrt or any information contained within 3 report,
incfuding the accuracy thereof or any delay or [aBure to provide a repart or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicte history report, Including problerns, may not have been reparted to CARFAY
Canada. Use this report as one imparant tooi, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, 1o make a hetter decision about your next used car, By obtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history repart, you agree to bie bound by all of the
terms and condltions in CARFAX Canada's Co User Licence Agreements as each may be amerided fram time to time by CARFaX Canada.

. Hevcar{nalpriva

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved. Emﬂﬁm@
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